SRF 42089

Dennis F. Dunne Abhilash M. Raval Tyson Lomazow **MILBANK LLP** 55 Hudson Yards New York, NY 10001 (212) 530-5000

Counsel to Debtors and Debtors in Possession

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:

INTERNAP TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC., *et al.* 

Debtors.<sup>1</sup>

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-22393 (RDD)

Jointly Administered

HOLIVEUT FOC

## NOTICE OF (I) EFFECTIVE DATE AND (II) ENTRY OF ORDER CONFIRMING FIRST AMENDED JOINT PREPACKAGED CHAPTER 11 PLAN OF INTERNAP CORPORATION AND ITS AFFILIATED DEBTORS AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that on May 5, 2020, the Honorable Robert D. Drain, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "**Bankruptcy Court**"), entered the *Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order* (*I) Approving Disclosure Statement, (II) Confirming First Amended Joint Prepackaged Chapter* 11 Plan of Internap Corporation and its Affiliated Debtors and Debtors in Possession and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 198] (the "**Confirmation Order**") confirming the First Amended Joint Prepackaged Chapter 11 Plan of Internap Corporation and Its Affiliated Debtors and Debtors in Possession [Docket No. 122] (as supplemented and amended, the "**Plan**").<sup>2</sup>

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that the Effective Date of the Plan occurred on May 8, 2020.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, as applicable, are: Internap Technology Solutions Inc. (8343); Internap Corporation (5721); Ubersmith, Inc. (7677); SingleHop, LLC (4340); Internap Connectivity LLC (7920); Hosting Intellect, LLC (8435); and DataGram, LLC (3170). The location of the Debtors' service address for purposes of these Chapter 11 Cases is: 50 Main Street, Suite 1000, White Plains, New York 10606.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Plan.

## 20-22393-rdd Doc 207 Filed 05/08/20 Entered 05/08/20 17:09:01 Main Document Pg 2 of 2

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that copies of the Plan and the Confirmation Order may be obtained free of charge by visiting the website maintained by Prime Clerk LLC at <u>https://cases.primeclerk.com/inap</u>. In addition, the Plan and the Confirmation Order are on file with the Bankruptcy Court and may be reviewed for a fee by accessing the Bankruptcy Court's website: <u>http://www.nysb.uscourts.gov/</u>. Note that a PACER password and login are needed to access documents on the Bankruptcy Court's website. A PACER password can be obtained at: www.pacer.psc.uscourts.gov.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that the Plan and the provisions thereof are binding on the Debtors, the Reorganized Debtors, any holder of a Claim against, or Interest in, the Debtors and such holder's respective successors and assigns, whether or not the Claim or Interest of such holder is impaired under the Plan and whether or not such holder voted to accept the Plan.

Dated: May 8, 2020 New York, New York

/s/ Tyson Lomazow

Dennis F. Dunne, Esq. Abhilash M. Raval, Esq. Tyson M. Lomazow, Esq. MILBANK LLP 55 Hudson Yards New York, NY 10001 Telephone: (212) 530-5000 Facsimile: (212) 530-5219 Email: ddunne@milbank.com araval@milbank.com tlomazow@milbank.com

Counsel for Debtors and Debtors in Possession

If you have questions about this notice, please call (877) 720-6575 (US/Canada toll free) or (646) 214-8809 (International), email inapinfo@primeclerk.com or visit http://cases.primeclerk.com/inap.